
FINAL 13/01/2024 11:30

Pto Dorsal
Nombre
Club

Fecha de Nacimiento
Licencia

Orden Fn Marca

1 267 (f) (e) (t) Michael Juaquin Da Silva 
LANZAROTE

18/02/2009
LZ513

14 10:41 1

2 360 (f) German Rodriguez Perez
TENERIFE

13/02/2009
TF27196

20 10:48 2

3 112 Juan Alejandro Benitez Losada
GRAN CANARIA

21/07/2009 5 10:55 3

4 117 (f) Miguel Lopez Estupiñan
GRAN CANARIA

03/05/2010
GC6540

7 10:57 4

5 12 (f) (t) Ismail El Harchi Chajra
FUERTEVENTURA

02/11/2009
FV271

1 11:02 5

6 358 (f) Adrian Gonzalez Rodriguez
TENERIFE

20/09/2010
TF23297

19 11:05 6

7 354 (f) (t) Noah Alonso Hernandez
TENERIFE

05/02/2009
TF3668

17 11:17 7

8 114 Tomas Bravo de Laguna Cifuentes
GRAN CANARIA

30/06/2009 6 11:38 8

9 268 (f) (t) Aray Gutierrez Luzardo
LANZAROTE

29/01/2009
LZ8405

15 11:45 9

10 266 (f) (t) Joel Concepcion Lemes
LANZAROTE

09/04/2010
LZ8592

13 11:49 10

11 17 (f) Lucas Zaragoza Cabrera
FUERTEVENTURA

23/07/2010
FV47

4 11:51 11

12 138 (f) (t) Kefyalew Hernandez Lorenzo
LA PALMA

18/10/2010
LP147

12 11:52 12

13 16 (f) (t) Aray Rodriguez Marrero
FUERTEVENTURA

06/09/2010
FV441

3 11:53 13

14 357 (f) (t) Cristo Exposito Hernandez
TENERIFE

23/07/2010
TF25614

18 11:54 14

15 274 (f) (t) Ricardo Martin Gonzalez
LANZAROTE

11/03/2009
LZ428

16 11:54 15

16 131 Pedro Cantos Geiries Mansur
LA PALMA

20/08/2010 9 12:18 16

17 132 Fernando Henriquez Sanchez
LA PALMA

25/03/2010 10 13:06 17

18 13 (f) (t) Alan Henriquez Duda
FUERTEVENTURA

26/01/2010
FV1338

2 14:47 18

19 133 Marcos de la Cruz Rodriguez
LA PALMA

25/06/2009 11 15:42 19

118 (f) (t) Carlos Manuel Morales Grimon
GRAN CANARIA

30/07/2009
GC32

8 AB
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Marca Puntos

1
2
6
7

14

TF - TENERIFE
(f) German Rodriguez Perez
(f) Adrian Gonzalez Rodriguez
(f) (t) Noah Alonso Hernandez
(f) (t) Cristo Exposito Hernandez

09
10
09
10

10:48
11:05
11:17
11:54

2
6
7

15

14

2
3
4
8

GC - GRAN CANARIA
Juan Alejandro Benitez Losada
(f) Miguel Lopez Estupiñan
Tomas Bravo de Laguna Cifuentes

09
10
09

10:55
10:57
11:38

3
4
8

15

3
1
9

10
15

LZ - LANZAROTE
(f) (e) (t) Michael Juaquin Da Silva 
(f) (t) Aray Gutierrez Luzardo
(f) (t) Joel Concepcion Lemes
(f) (t) Ricardo Martin Gonzalez

09
09
10
09

10:41
11:45
11:49
11:54

1
9

10

20

15

4
5

11
13
18

FV - FUERTEVENTURA
(f) (t) Ismail El Harchi Chajra
(f) Lucas Zaragoza Cabrera
(f) (t) Aray Rodriguez Marrero
(f) (t) Alan Henriquez Duda

09
10
10
10

11:02
11:51
11:53
14:47

5
11
13

29

18

5
12
16
17
19

LP - LA PALMA
(f) (t) Kefyalew Hernandez Lorenzo
Pedro Cantos Geiries Mansur
Fernando Henriquez Sanchez
Marcos de la Cruz Rodriguez

10
10
10
09

11:52
12:18
13:06
15:42

12
16
17

45

19
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FINAL 13/01/2024 12:00

Pto Dorsal
Nombre
Club

Fecha de Nacimiento
Licencia

Orden Fn Marca

1 51 (f) (t) Claudia Chacon Montelongo
FUERTEVENTURA

10/07/2010
FV604

5 12:17 1

2 365 (f) Claudia Febles Alvarado
TENERIFE

08/03/2009
TF27186

21 12:18 2

3 280 (f) (t) Yasmin Acuña Vankova
LANZAROTE

21/10/2010
LZ310

16 12:33 3

4 119 Maria Tatiana Suarez Fleasoc
GRAN CANARIA

17/03/2009 8 12:38 4

5 130 (f) Nira Morales Quintana
GRAN CANARIA

14/04/2010
GC6971

11 12:47 5

6 366 (f) (t) Ana Gonzalez Estevez
TENERIFE

30/08/2010
TF1641

22 12:53 6

7 364 (f) (t) Fayna Dorta Herrera
TENERIFE

29/08/2009
TF3434

20 13:04 7

8 147 (f) Iris Barreto Fernandez
LA PALMA

10/02/2009
LP975

12 13:16 8

9 120 Africa Rodriguez Santana
GRAN CANARIA

06/10/2009 9 13:27 9

10 263 (f) Sofia Rodriguez Perez
LA PALMA

18/11/2010
LP1033

15 13:41 10

11 19 (f) (t) Elsa Afonso Valverde
FUERTEVENTURA

23/05/2009
FV417

4 13:45 11

12 261 (f) (t) Tatiana Moreno Arteaga
LA PALMA

30/06/2009
LP103

13 13:54 12

13 262 (f) (t) Estela Perez Gonzalez
LA PALMA

27/09/2010
LP98

14 14:05 13

14 367 (f) (t) Paola Rodriguez Da Silva
TENERIFE

10/12/2010
TF477

23 14:56 14

15 109 (f) Begoña Sanchez Contreras
FUERTEVENTURA

26/11/2009
FV491

6 15:29 15

16 347 (f) (t) Marina De La Cruz Mellinger
LANZAROTE

16/08/2009
LZ8838

17 15:33 16

17 8 Noelia Perez Rodriguez
EL HIERRO

10/03/2010 2 16:24 17

18 110 (f) (t) Patricia Tavio Alvarez
FUERTEVENTURA

06/04/2010
FV1632

7 17:01 18

19 349 (f) (t) Ainara Loureiro Nieves
LANZAROTE

23/02/2010
LZ109

19 17:36 19

20 7 Julia Samso Sanchez
EL HIERRO

30/05/2010 1 18:00 20

21 9 Leire Perez Rodriguez
EL HIERRO

10/03/2010 3 18:33 21

22 348 (f) (t) Nahia Fernandez Guerra
LANZAROTE

17/03/2010
LZ9043

18 19:02 22

121 Alexia Perez Pulido
GRAN CANARIA

12/03/2009 10 AB
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Marca Puntos

1
2
6
7

14

TF - TENERIFE
(f) Claudia Febles Alvarado
(f) (t) Ana Gonzalez Estevez
(f) (t) Fayna Dorta Herrera
(f) (t) Paola Rodriguez Da Silva

09
10
09
10

12:18
12:53
13:04
14:56

2
6
7

15

14

2
4
5
9

GC - GRAN CANARIA
Maria Tatiana Suarez Fleasoc
(f) Nira Morales Quintana
Africa Rodriguez Santana

09
10
09

12:38
12:47
13:27

4
5
9

18

3
1

11
15
18

FV - FUERTEVENTURA
(f) (t) Claudia Chacon Montelongo
(f) (t) Elsa Afonso Valverde
(f) Begoña Sanchez Contreras
(f) (t) Patricia Tavio Alvarez

10
09
09
10

12:17
13:45
15:29
17:01

1
11
15

27

18

4
8

10
12
13

LP - LA PALMA
(f) Iris Barreto Fernandez
(f) Sofia Rodriguez Perez
(f) (t) Tatiana Moreno Arteaga
(f) (t) Estela Perez Gonzalez

09
10
09
10

13:16
13:41
13:54
14:05

8
10
12

30

13

5
3

16
19
22

LZ - LANZAROTE
(f) (t) Yasmin Acuña Vankova
(f) (t) Marina De La Cruz Mellinger
(f) (t) Ainara Loureiro Nieves
(f) (t) Nahia Fernandez Guerra

10
09
10
10

12:33
15:33
17:36
19:02

3
16
19

38

22

6
17
20
21

EH - EL HIERRO
Noelia Perez Rodriguez
Julia Samso Sanchez
Leire Perez Rodriguez

10
10
10

16:24
18:00
18:33

17
20
21

58
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FINAL 13/01/2024 12:30

Pto Dorsal
Nombre
Club

Fecha de Nacimiento
Licencia

Orden Fn Marca

1 356 (f) Ruiman Delgado Rodriguez
TENERIFE

11/01/2008
TF23729

23 12:41 1

2 136 (f) Diego Camacho Romero
LA PALMA

16/07/2008
LP847

15 12:43 2

3 113 Sekou Diarra
GRAN CANARIA

06/12/2007 10 13:18 3

4 264 (f) (t) Israel Calero Umpierrez
LANZAROTE

14/06/2008
LZ426

17 13:22 4

5 116 (f) Alejandro Hernandez Hernandez
GRAN CANARIA

02/07/2007
GC6276

12 13:27 5

6 265 (f) (t) Bruno Castro Marquez
LANZAROTE

27/02/2008
LZ427

18 13:39 6

7 135 Matias Huertas Lopez
LA PALMA

04/04/2008 14 13:50 7

8 134 Mario Hernandez Concepcion
LA PALMA

09/09/2008 13 14:13 8

9 359 (f) Nacor Morales Alonso
TENERIFE

09/10/2008
TF23785

24 14:19 9

10 269 (f) Nicolas Hernandez Martin
LANZAROTE

06/09/2008
LZ8840

19 14:28 10

11 115 (f) (t) Hugo Cabrera Taisma
GRAN CANARIA

27/08/2008
GC607507

11 14:50 11

12 15 (f) Jiaconny Miguel Melo Medina
FUERTEVENTURA

06/02/2008
FV540

8 15:17 12

13 355 (f) Luis De Armas Morales
TENERIFE

04/01/2008
TF1418

22 15:29 13

14 137 (f) (t) Victor Garcia Paz
LA PALMA

17/05/2008
LP138

16 15:40 14

15 14 (f) (t) Aithor Ivanjob Martin Rodriguez
FUERTEVENTURA

28/05/2008
FV1521

7 15:57 15

16 11 (f) (t) Juan Jose Diaz Nchama
FUERTEVENTURA

10/01/2008
FV1826

6 16:03 16

17 111 Diego Jimenez Muñoz
GRAN CANARIA

28/01/2007 9 16:29 17

18 353 (f) Antonio Daniel Alonso De Amaro
TENERIFE

18/05/2007
TF27205

21 17:09 18

19 3 Jorge Morales Febles
EL HIERRO

21/06/2007 2 17:45 19

20 10 (f) (t) Francisco Javier Cabrera Cabrera
FUERTEVENTURA

14/12/2008
FV1923

5 17:56 20

21 2 Nestor Garcia Garcia
EL HIERRO

31/01/2008 1 19:02 21

22 277 (f) Aduen Merino Gomez
LANZAROTE

30/01/2007
LZ8724

20 19:36 22

23 4 Francisco Javier Noda Rodriguez
EL HIERRO

20/03/2008 3 22:52 23

24 5 Nigel Castrillo Cachon
EL HIERRO

11/12/2008 4 23:54 24
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Marca Puntos

1
2
7
8

14

LP - LA PALMA
(f) Diego Camacho Romero
Matias Huertas Lopez
Mario Hernandez Concepcion
(f) (t) Victor Garcia Paz

08
08
08
08

12:43
13:50
14:13
15:40

2
7
8

17

14

2
3
5

11
17

GC - GRAN CANARIA
Sekou Diarra
(f) Alejandro Hernandez Hernandez
(f) (t) Hugo Cabrera Taisma
Diego Jimenez Muñoz

07
07
08
07

13:18
13:27
14:50
16:29

3
5

11

19

17

3
4
6

10
22

LZ - LANZAROTE
(f) (t) Israel Calero Umpierrez
(f) (t) Bruno Castro Marquez
(f) Nicolas Hernandez Martin
(f) Aduen Merino Gomez

08
08
08
07

13:22
13:39
14:28
19:36

4
6

10

20

22

4
1
9

13
18

TF - TENERIFE
(f) Ruiman Delgado Rodriguez
(f) Nacor Morales Alonso
(f) Luis De Armas Morales
(f) Antonio Daniel Alonso De Amaro

08
08
08
07

12:41
14:19
15:29
17:09

1
9

13

23

18

5
12
15
16
20

FV - FUERTEVENTURA
(f) Jiaconny Miguel Melo Medina
(f) (t) Aithor Ivanjob Martin Rodriguez
(f) (t) Juan Jose Diaz Nchama
(f) (t) Francisco Javier Cabrera Cabrera

08
08
08
08

15:17
15:57
16:03
17:56

12
15
16

43

20

6
19
21
23
24

EH - EL HIERRO
Jorge Morales Febles
Nestor Garcia Garcia
Francisco Javier Noda Rodriguez
Nigel Castrillo Cachon

07
08
08
08

17:45
19:02
22:52
23:54

19
21
23

63

24
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FINAL 13/01/2024 13:10

Pto Dorsal
Nombre
Club

Fecha de Nacimiento
Licencia

Orden Fn Marca

1 148 (f) Maria Camacho Perez
LA PALMA

21/11/2008
LP908

10 15:01 1

2 128 (f) (e) (t) Jenna Melrose Jonasson 
GRAN CANARIA

27/02/2008
GC42

7 16:17 2

3 149 (f) Angela Lorenzo Fernandez
LA PALMA

24/12/2008
LP14

11 16:28 3

4 140 Ariana Brito Codes
LA PALMA

06/11/2007 9 16:35 4

5 352 (f) Aitana Rodriguez Villa
LANZAROTE

19/02/2007
LZ8548

15 17:24 5

6 139 Laura Martin Perez
LA PALMA

14/05/2007 8 17:42 6

7 108 (f) Lucia Rodriguez Gonzalez
FUERTEVENTURA

05/05/2008
FV1574

3 17:44 7

8 124 (f) Uxue Armas Diaz
GRAN CANARIA

30/01/2007
GC6511

5 17:59 8

9 350 (f) (t) Sara Martinez Gomez
LANZAROTE

10/09/2007
LZ156

13 18:10 9

10 127 (f) Lara Baez Ramos
GRAN CANARIA

18/01/2008
GC7233

6 18:28 10

11 351 (f) (t) Lara Muñoz Cabrera
LANZAROTE

23/06/2007
LZ544

14 18:39 11

12 122 Claudia de Nazaret Torres Artiles
GRAN CANARIA

20/04/2007 4 18:47 12

13 107 (f) Elena Hernandez Betancor
FUERTEVENTURA

22/05/2007
FV2142

2 19:15 13

14 363 (f) (t) Carla Jezabel Barrera Diaz
TENERIFE

31/07/2008
TF990

18 19:18 14

15 361 Maria Mesa Quintero
TENERIFE

16/08/2007 16 19:53 15

16 299 (f) (t) Laura Cabrera Gonzalez
LANZAROTE

24/08/2007
LZ330

12 20:42 16

17 362 Irene Padilla Ramos
TENERIFE

21/07/2007 17 21:20 17

18 103 (f) Andrea Garcia Gomez
FUERTEVENTURA

13/04/2007
FV2139

1 21:48 18

368 (f) (t) Alejandra Rodriguez Navarro
TENERIFE

01/12/2007
TF24414

19 AB

CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Marca Puntos

1
1
3
4
6

LP - LA PALMA
(f) Maria Camacho Perez
(f) Angela Lorenzo Fernandez
Ariana Brito Codes
Laura Martin Perez

08
08
07
07

15:01
16:28
16:35
17:42

1
3
4

8

6
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Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Marca Puntos

2
2
8

10
12

GC - GRAN CANARIA
(f) (e) (t) Jenna Melrose Jonasson 
(f) Uxue Armas Diaz
(f) Lara Baez Ramos
Claudia de Nazaret Torres Artiles

08
07
08
07

16:17
17:59
18:28
18:47

2
8

10

20

12

3
5
9

11
16

LZ - LANZAROTE
(f) Aitana Rodriguez Villa
(f) (t) Sara Martinez Gomez
(f) (t) Lara Muñoz Cabrera
(f) (t) Laura Cabrera Gonzalez

07
07
07
07

17:24
18:10
18:39
20:42

5
9

11

25

16

4
7

13
18

FV - FUERTEVENTURA
(f) Lucia Rodriguez Gonzalez
(f) Elena Hernandez Betancor
(f) Andrea Garcia Gomez

08
07
07

17:44
19:15
21:48

7
13
18

38

5
14
15
17

TF - TENERIFE
(f) (t) Carla Jezabel Barrera Diaz
Maria Mesa Quintero
Irene Padilla Ramos

08
07
07

19:18
19:53
21:20

14
15
17

46
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